Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 12-	07-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
3-13-96	Patent & Trademark Office	
	1216139	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Gatan, Inc	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a tached?	Name: Roper Holdings, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Address: 300 Delaware Ave. Suite 1704  City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19801	
Execution Date: <u>June 9, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 60/092,215; 60/092,600; 08/954,080; 09/096,925 09/138.416	4(b). Patent No.(s): 4,672,797; 4,703,181; 4,739,399; 4,743,756 4,797,261; 4,831,255; 4,833,330; 4,851,670; 4.950,901 4,996,433; 5,009,743; 5,065,029; 5,097,126; 5,300,776 5,517,033; 5,640,012; 5,818,035; 5,536,941; 5,472,566; 5,635,720; 5,753,924; 5,798,524	
	s attached?  Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 27	
Name: Gregory T. Gronholm, Esq.		
Address: JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$ 1080.000	
DO NOT (	ÙSE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademy	h the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an arks Washington, IC 20231, on the date given below.	
Gregory T. Gronholm  Name of Person Signing  Sig	nature Date	

06/17/1999 HTHAT4 ail doooccerts 672792 corded with required cover sheet information to:
01 FC:581 1080.00 @P

Attorney Docket No:18536-6009 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 2023

Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96	07 - 14	4 - 1999	Patent & Trademark Office
			HEET
	$\alpha > 1$	89467	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Paters and Trader	marks. Please record the	of receiving party(ies):
TEN	03 11		
1. Name of conveying part (1) (es): Gatan, Inc.	18 C)	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
748	KNFFI .C	Name: Roper Hold	ings, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a tac	hed? Yes X No	_ Address: 300 Delay	vare Ave. Suite 1704
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	Merger Change of Name	City Wilmington State Delaware ZIP 19801	
Execution Date <u>June 9, 1999</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 60/092,215: 60/092,600; 08/954 09/138.416	4,080; 09/096,925 4,797,261; 4,831,255; 4,996,433; 5,009,743;		,672,797; 4,703,181; 4,739,399; 4,743,756 831,255; 4,833,330; 4,851,670; 4,950,901 909,743; 5,065,029; 5,097,126; 5,300,776 640,012; 5,818,035; 5,536,941; 5,472,566; 8753,924; 5,798,524
If this document is being filed to	gethe: with a new app	olication, the execution da	ite of the application is:
		ers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 🔀	
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be r	•	6 Total number of a	pplications and patents involved: <b>27</b>
Name: Gregory T. Gronhol	m, Fsq.		
Address: JONES & ASKEW, 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road Atlanta, Georgia 30	N.E.	7 Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) enclosed: \$ 1080.000
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	belief, the foregoing is	nformation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence envelope addressed to: Commissione	is being deposited wi r of Patents & Tradem	th the United States Posta parks Washington JC 20	nl Service as first class mail in an 1231, on the date given below.
Gregory T. Gronholm  Name of Person Signing	Sil	gnature	
Attorney Docket No:18536-60	09 Γotal number of	pages including cover sh	eet: <b>6</b>

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231 WHEREAS, GATAN, INC., a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, having its principal place of business at 5933 Coronado Lane, Pleasanton, California 94588 USA (hereinafter "ASSICNOR"), is the record owner in the United States Patent and Trademark Office of certain applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America and Letters Patent of the United States of America as listed in Schedules A and B attached hereto and hereafter collectively referred to as "Patents" and of certain applications for trademark registration and certificates of registration as listed in Schedules C and D attached hereto and hereafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks"; and

WHEREAS, ROPER HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Suite 1704, 300 Delaware Avenue. Wilmington, Delaware 19801 USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and Trademarks, in and to any divisions. continuations, and reissues thereof, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of said Patents and Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patents, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, or any and all certificates of registration resulting from said Trademarks, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

PATENT REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0913 application or applications corresponding to said Patents and Trademarks, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said Patents and Trademarks in all countries throughout the world.

name of ASSIGNEE or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that all necessary records of ASSIGNOR to establish priority of invention in any interference or similar proceeding will be made available at no additional charge to ASSIGNEE, in the event such records are needed in connection with any of the assigned Patents or Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers and its seal to be affixed, this 9th day of June.

1999.

ASSIGNOR: GATAN, INC.

[Corporate Seal]

N. Will Crocker, Vice-President

PATENT REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0914

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, the undersigned attesting officer duly authorized to administer oaths, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this the day of the county aforesaid, on this the day of the day of the county appeared N WILL CROCKER, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the VICE-PRESIDENT of GATAN, INC., and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said N. WILL CROCKER acknowledged said instrument to be the free act-and deed of said corporation.

.

(SEAL)

My Commission Experes:

**RECORDED: 12/03/1999** 

Notary Public, Madison County, Georgia My Contribusion Expires Merch 4, 2673

J&A Docket. 18536-6008

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 010404 FRAME: 0915